



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2794/2025 & CRL.M.A. 12491/2025 & CRL.M.A.**
37080/2025
TARUN TIRKHA

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Mr. Shekhar
Sharma and Ms. Naivaidya Parashar,**
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

List on 30.10.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 20, 2026/ss